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Salem Residents and Wild Life Coalition <srwcoalition@gmail.com> Thu, Oct 30, 2025
To: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Cc: DataRequest DPU <dpudatarequest@utah.gov>, ocs br <ocs@utah.gov>, Patricia Elizabet Schmid
<pschmid@agutah.gov>, Robert Moore <rmoore@agutah.gov>, Patrick Grecu <pgrecu@agutah.gov>,
datarequest@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com, Data Request Response Center <datareq@pacificorp.com>,
PacifiCorp/RMP Complaints <customeradvocacyteam@pacificorp.com>, Max Backlund <max.backlund@pacificorp.com>,
James Ingram <james.ingram@pacificorp.com>, Jana Saba <jana.saba@pacificorp.com>, Madison Galt <mgalt@utah.gov>,
Alyson Anderson <akanderson@utah.gov>, Cameron Irmas <cirmas@utah.gov>, Jennifer Ntiamoah <jntiamoah@utah.gov>,
"Vastag, Bela" <bvastag@utah.gov>, Alex Ware <aware@utah.gov>

To the Public Service Commission of Utah,

My name is Joseph Ybarra, the Complainant in Docket No. 25-035-53. | am writing to respectfully request an extension of
time to file my response to Rocky Mountain Power’s “Answer and Motion to Dismiss,” filed on October 15, 2025.

| only became aware of the filing today, October 30, 2025, after obtaining a copy independently. | was not included on the
service list and therefore did not receive proper service of the document when it was filed. Because of that, | have not had

an adequate opportunity to review and respond.

Under these circumstances, | respectfully request an additional 15 days from the date of actual notice (today) to file my
response. This short extension will allow me to review the filing and prepare a complete and accurate reply.

Thank you for your consideration and for ensuring fairness in the process.
Sincerely,

Joseph Ybarra
Complainant, Docket No. 25-035-53
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